主要參考賽分段照片

精英碗（讓賽）– 國際二級賽
二○一六年十月二十三日 1200米 好地 1.08.29   (23.78   21.72   22.79)

	所逐競的

賽事
	馬名
	騎師
	練馬師
	負磅
	檔位
	分段時間
	分段名次及距離
	獨贏

賠率

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1200-800
	800- 400
	最後400
	完成

時間
	800
	400
	勝負

距離
	

	短途
	幸運如意
	柏寶
	呂健威
	131
	9
	24.38
	21.72
	22.19
	1.08.29
	9 3-3/4
	10 3-3/4
	1 -
	(大熱)3

	短途
	華恩庭
	蘇兆輝
	蔡約翰
	130
	10
	24.82
	21.60
	21.93
	1.08.35
	12 6-1/2
	12 5-3/4
	2頸         
	10

	短途
	友瑩格
	潘頓
	蘇保羅
	131
	2
	23.90
	21.76
	22.81
	1.08.47
	3 3/4
	3 1
	3 1-1/4     
	6.8

	
	誰可拼
	韋達
	方嘉柏
	119
	11
	24.62
	21.68
	22.26
	1.08.56
	11 5-1/4
	11 5
	4 1-3/4     
	99

	
	有得威
	史卓豐
	姚本輝
	114 +1
	12
	24.02
	21.64
	22.92
	1.08.58
	5 1-1/2
	4 1
	5 1-3/4     
	5.6

	
	飛來猛
	田泰安
	約翰摩亞
	113
	3
	24.22
	21.76
	22.70
	1.08.68
	8 2-3/4
	7 3
	6 2-1/2     
	80

	短途
	幸福指數
	何澤堯
	告東尼
	133
	5
	23.78
	21.76
	23.18
	1.08.72
	1 短頭
	2 頸
	7 2-3/4     
	16

	短途
	新力風
	祈普敦
	約翰摩亞
	130
	1
	23.98
	21.76
	23.24
	1.08.98
	4 1-1/4
	5 1-1/2
	8 4-1/4     
	34

	
	永旺年年
	黎海榮
	沈集成
	115
	8
	24.10
	21.96
	22.95
	1.09.01
	6 2
	8 3-1/2
	9 4-1/2     
	24

	一哩
	大印銀紙
	郭能
	高伯新
	129
	6
	24.42
	21.64
	22.95
	1.09.01
	10 4
	9 3-1/2
	10 4-1/2     
	18

	
	澳斯卡
	莫雷拉
	蔡約翰
	116
	4
	24.14
	21.76
	23.15
	1.09.05
	7 2-1/4
	6 2-1/2
	11 4-3/4     
	4.2

	
	控制者
	杜利萊
	方嘉柏
	123
	7
	23.78
	21.72
	24.19
	1.09.69
	2 短頭
	1頸
	12 8-3/4     
	99
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